Filed on behalf of:

Edwards Lifesciences Corporation

By: Craig S. Summers Brenton R. Babcock Christy G. Lea Cheryl T. Burgess KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Tel.: (949) 760-0404 Fax: (949) 760-9502 Email: BoxEdwards-5@knobbe.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION, Petitioner

v.

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC., Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2017-01301 Patent 6,915,560

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Edwards Lifesciences Corporation IPR of U.S. Pat. 6,915,560

Petitioner Edwards Lifesciences Corporation hereby appoints the practitioners at Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP, associated with **Customer Number 20,995**, as its attorneys to transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 6,915,560.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Edwards Lifesciences Corporation.

Name:	Ryan Lindsky
Signature:	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Title:	Sv. Corp. Campe
Company:	Edwards Lifesciences Corporation
Telephone:	949 250 680
Date:	10/11/2014

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing **PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY** is being served on April 19, 2017, via FedEx Priority Overnight service on counsel of record for U.S. Patent 6,915,560 patent owner **BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED**, **INC.**, at the address below:

Correspondence Address of Record for U.S. Patent 6,915,560 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

SEAGER, TUFTE & WICKHEM, LLP 100 South 5th Street Suite 600 Minneapolis MN 55402

Dated: April 19, 2017

By: /Craig S. Summers/ Craig S. Summers (Reg. No. 31,430) Brenton R. Babcock (Reg. No. 39,592) Christy G. Lea (Reg. No. 51,754) Cheryl T. Burgess (Reg No. 55,030) Customer No. 20,995

> Attorneys for Petitioner EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORP.

25723939